

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 3462 OF 2013

State of Uttar Pradesh ... Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Sant Ram & Anr. ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that an office report on default dated 16.7.2016 in the matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 18.7.2016 when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order :

**"Fresh dasti is permitted.
Proof of dasti service be filed within six
weeks."**

It is submitted that fresh dasti notice was furnished on 26.7.2016 to the Counsel for the Petitioner for effecting service on Respondent No.2.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed Affidavit of dasti service in respect of Respondent No.2, so far.

A.D. card duly signed has been received in respect of Respondent No.1 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf, so far.

Service of Show Cause Notice on Respondent No.2 is incomplete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Court of Registrar with this office report for orders.

DATED this the 12th day of September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Advocate
100, Lawyer's Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.

ca/dk

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR