

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3462/2013

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANT RAM &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing slp)

Date : 15/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner shall file the dasti proof of respondent No. 2 within the period stipulated in the order dated 18.7.2016 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber. In case of non-compliance list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for further directions.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar

MG