

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.14

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.3462/2013  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/05/2012  
in GAD No. 482/2006 passed by the High Court of Judicature at  
Allahabad)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANT RAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 21/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has  
since received the proof of dasti service and prays for  
one week adjournment to enable him to file the same in  
the Registry.

List the matter after one week.

(RASHMI DHYANI )

(SUMAN JAIN)

SR.P.A.

COURT MASTER