

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 3462 OF 2013

State of Uttar Pradesh ... Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
Sant Ram & Anr. ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers on 21.03.2017, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order :

"Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has since received the proof of dasti service and prays for one week adjournment to enable him to file the same in the Registry. List the matter after one week."

There are two respondents in the matter. It is submitted that pursuant to above quoted order, counsel for the petitioner has on 27.03.2017 filed affidavit of dasti service stating therein that show cause notice has been served upon Respondent No. 2, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf, so far.

It is further submitted that A.D. Card duly signed has been received in respect of Respondent No.1, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf, so far.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers with this office report.

DATED this the 28th March, 2017.

COPY TO:

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Advocate
100, Lawyer's Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.
c4/dk

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR